503068386 11/19/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3114989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOUJI SAKAI	10/22/2014
NOBUYUKI KOBAYASHI	10/22/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NISSIN KOGYO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	840, KOKUBU	
City:	UEDA-CITY, NAGANO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14547842

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: achernavtseva@rmsclaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW M. CALDERON

**Address Line 1:** 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW M. CALDERON	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew M. Calderon/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=40066\_Assignment#page1.tif source=40066\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503068386 REEL: 034211 FRAME: 0851

Roberts Mlotkowski Safran & Cole, P.C., Suite 500 7918 Jones Branch Drive McLean, Virginia 22102

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Title of	ELECTRIC ACTUATOR AND VEHICLE BRAKE SYSTEM
Invention	
U. S. application or PCT international application number and filing date	

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), has/have invented a certain improvement relating to the above identified invention.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application and previously executed, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application to insert here in parenthesis (Application No , filed ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, NISSIN KOGYO CO., LTD. whose post-office address is 840, Kokubu, Ueda-city, Nagano, Japan, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filling said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

Roberts Mlotkowski Safran & Cole, P.C., Suite 500 7918 Jones Branch Drive McLean, Virginia 22102

(1) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	A 1 33 Sall
Inventor: Kouji SAKAI	Date Oct. 22, 20/4
Signature: Koyfi Sakai	
(2) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Nobuyuki KOBAYASHI Signature: Nobuyuki KoBayas,	Rate October 22. 2014
(3) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	·
Inventor:	Date
Signature:	
(4) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Date
Signature:	
ADD ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S)	

Page 2 of 2